## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mobile Hi-Tech Wheels	03/11/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mr. Douglas S. Foose
Street Address:	13012 Marcy Ranch Road
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D447992
Patent Number:	D445109
Patent Number:	D455696
Patent Number:	D455700
Patent Number:	D455703
Patent Number:	D474141
Patent Number:	D485796
Patent Number:	D489666
Patent Number:	D490040

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-795-9900

Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Russell R. Palmer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 350 W. Colorado Blvd., Suite 500

PATENT REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0607

500023359

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CAI	Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91105	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell R. Palmer, Jr.	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment 9 patents 1#page1.tif source=Assignment 9 patents 2#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0608

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN U.S. DESIGN PATENTS

WHEREAS, MOBILE HI-TECH WHEELS, a California Corporation having a place of business at 6907 Marlin Circle, La Palma, California 90623-1018, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, is, pursuant to previous assignments recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the owner of an undivided one-half ownership interest in the following U.S. Design Patents (all titled "Vehicle-Wheel Front Face"):

Patent No.	Issue Date
D447992	September 18, 2001
D445109	April 2, 2002
D455696	April 16, 2002
D455700	April 16, 2002
D455703	April 16, 2002
D474141	May 6, 2003
D485796	January 27, 2004
D489666	May 11, 2004
D490040	May 18, 2004

AND WHEREAS DOUGLAS S. FOOSE, an individual U.S. citizen residing at 13012 Marcy Ranch Road, Santa Ana, California 92705 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, "ASSIGNEE"), wants to acquire ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said nine U.S. design patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire aforesaid undivided one-half right, title and interest in and to said nine U.S. design patents;

**ASSIGNOR** hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

MOBILE HI-TECH WHEELS

Anthony Cincotta, Vice President

PATENT REEL: 015766 FRAME: 0609

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF ORANGE )

On MARCH 11, 1005 , before me ROBERT LAGLE , Notary Public, personally appeared Anthony Cincotta personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

RRP/mee

MEE PAS611237.1-\*-03/3/05 2:54 PM

